UTAH INLAND PORT AUTHORITY

RESOLUTION 2024-03

A RESOLUTION REQUESTING ADMISSION TO THE PUBLIC EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT SYSTEM

WHEREAS Utah Inland Port Authority ("UIPA") is authorized to employ personnel on a full-time basis; and

WHEREAS it is in the public interest to provide benefits authorized by Utah state law for the personnel employed by UIPA; and

WHEREAS UIPA staff have received coverage under Public Employees' Retirement Systems through the State of Utah; and

WHEREAS it is the intent of the UIPA Board to approve and authorize continued coverage under Public Employees' Retirement Systems for Utah Inland Port Authority personnel.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the UIPA Board that the Executive Director is authorized to undertake all the necessary actions to enroll the Utah Inland Port Authority in the benefit programs of the Public Employees' Retirement Systems offered by Utah Retirement Systems, including the retirement coverage and death benefit coverage for qualified employees under the laws and regulations of the Utah Retirement Systems.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 26th day of March 2024.

	Utah Inland Port Authority	
	Abby Osborne Chair	
Attest:		
Authority Staff		

Utah Inland Port Authority Board

	ABBY OSBORNE, Board Chair
TEST:	
, UIPA Clerk APPROVED AS TO FORM:	 Board Member Osborne voted
	Board Member Starks voted
	Board Member Moss voted
	Board Member Stevenson voted
	Board Member Freedman voted